7/10/25,6:32 PM

CARIF AN

2007 LEXUS RX 350

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2T2HK31U17C007521

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 137,444 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

U.S. History Found

Import/Export Records Found

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Gq21Hgsjj%2F8FxisPvOnlQP%2FSrHRsyNCp

Last Registered In:
British Columbia
(Rebuilt/Rebuildable)

1 Open Recall Found

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62673811
Report Date: July 7, 2025 | 6:36 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete
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15 Service Records Found

T

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 07, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2T2HK31U17C007521

1/8



7/10/25,6:32 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

' Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2008 Nov 27 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,170.23
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER
o = $1,001.40
© 2009 Mar 11 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,534.17
Claim: N
aim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $2,119.53
© 2012 Apr1 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,159.86
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $980.91
Other Damage Records
k ‘( RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
é
E © 2022 Nov7 British Columbia, Canada
% Glass Record $1,182.06
L é
(B8 Registration
p
@ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in € This vehicle has been registered in the state of Illinois in the
Canada (listed oldest to newest): United States. No major title problems were reported.
+ In the province of British Columbia with Salvage We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

branding.
+ In the province of British Columbia with
Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

L. Service Records

2T2HK31U17C007521
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7/10/25, 6:32 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Gq2 1 Hgsjj %2F8FxisPvOnlQP%2FSrHRsyNCp

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
BE= 2006 Apr 10 Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
BE= 2006 Aug 2 Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States
EE= 2006 Oct 6 5,068 MI Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States *+ 5,000 mile service performed
EZE= 2007 Jan 31 10,464 MI Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States + 10,000 mile service performed
BE= 2007 Feb 12 10,503 MI Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States +  Vehicle washed/detailed
BE= 2007 Mar 14 11,806 MI Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States +  Vehicle washed/detailed
BE= 2007 Apr 13 12,154 MI Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States
EE= 2007 Aug 13 18,650 MI Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States +  Recommended maintenance performed
+ 15,000 mile service performed
« Airfilter replaced
+  Cabin air filter checked
+  Wipers/washers serviced
BE= 2007 Sep 7 Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
EE= 2007 Nov 7 Lexus of Orland Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United States * Vehicle washed/detailed
2012 Dec 4 50,612 KM Derosa Automotive Services Ltd. Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, +  Brakes serviced
Canada +  Drivability/performance checked
«  Parking brake adjusted
+  Rear brake pads replaced
«  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
«  Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
2013 Feb 1 Derosa Automotive Services Ltd. Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
BE= 2023 Mar 4 77,705 MI Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Bellingham, Washington, United +  Airfilter checked
States +  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+  Brake fluid checked
«  Drive belts checked
+  Exterior lights checked
*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Wipers/washers checked
2023 Aug 13 131,646 KM Jiffy Lube #1084 Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
«  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
+  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed

2T2HK31U17C007521
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7/10/25,6:32 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
+  Vehicle washed/detailed
2025 May 3 137,444 KM Jiffy Lube #1084 Vehicle serviced

Air filter checked

Air filter replaced

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed

Power steering checked

Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

yas
() Open Recalls

Recall #: BLC | - Certain 2004 - Early 2007 Model Year RX 330, RX 350 and RX 400h Vehicles Driver's Side Floor

Carpet Cover and Retention Clip

Recall Description

Recall Date: 2011
Feb 24

Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2004-2006 Highlander, Highlander Hybrid, and Model Year 2004-2007 Lexus RX330, RX350, and RX400h
vehicles. If the forward retention clip used to secure the floor carpet cover, which is located in front of the center console, is not installed
properly the cover may lean toward the accelerator pedal and interfere with the accelerator pedal arm.

Remedy

Dealers will replace the floor carpet cover with a newly designed one free or charge. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact LEXUS or visit Lexus’s website. (https://www.lexus.ca/lexus/en/maintain-your-lexus/campaigns)

ﬁg‘ Stolen Vehicle Check

{ € This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2006 Apr 10 Lexus of Orland
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2006 Aug 2 Lexus of Orland
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2006 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Illinois, United States

Previous use Fleet

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Gq2 1 Hgsjj%2F8FxisPvOnlQP%2FSrHRsyNCp
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RV, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BE= 2006 Sep6 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Dealer took title of this vehicle
Illinois, United States Adjustment while it was in inventory
Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
First Owner Reported
EE= 2006 0ct6 5,068 MI Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
BE= 2007 Jan 31 10,464 M1 Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
EE= 2007 Feb 12 10,503 MI Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
BE= 2007 Mar 14 11,806 MI Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
% 2007 Apr 13 12,154 MI Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
BEE 2007 Aug 13 18,650 MI Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
BES 2007Sep7 Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
BE= 2007 Nov 7 Lexus of Orland Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orland Park, Illinois, United
States
2007 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed

# B 2007 Nov 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

Import Record

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: )332890

Import Date: 11/29/2007
Entered Customs: 11/29/2007
Inspection Date: 12/12/2007

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Gq2 1 Hgsjj %2F8FxisPvOnlQP%2FSrHRsyNCp
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 Dec 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2008 Nov 27 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2008 Nov 27 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER

2008 Dec 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Mar 11 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Mar 11 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER

2009 Dec 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Dec 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Feb 24 LEXUS Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # BLC

2011 Dec 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Apr 1 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Apr 1 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER

2012 Dec 4 50,612 KM Derosa Automotive Services Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd.
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2012 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Feb 1 Derosa Automotive Services Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd.
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2013 Dec 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Dec 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Dec 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Gq2 1 Hgsjj%2F8FxisPvOnIQP%2FSrHRsyNCp
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 Apr 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 16 Registration Event Salvage
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Jun 18 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Jun 18 Registration Event Salvage
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Canada

2017 May 13 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2018 May 20 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2019 May 12 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Aug 18 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Feb 10 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Feb 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Feb 10 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Feb 10 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Feb 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Vehicle color noted as black
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Nov 7 Insurance Records Glass Record $1,182.06
British Columbia, Canada

2023 Feb 10 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2023 Feb 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Vehicle color noted as black
British Columbia, Canada

BE= 2023 Mar4 77,705 MI Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced

Bellingham, Washington,
United States
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